
Off-Road Vehicle Advisory Workgroup (ORVAW) 
Members 

 
 

Thomas Dunn, Chair (MTAC)  Reappointed: October 1, 2014 
tdunn976@yahoo.com Term Expires: November 1, 2017 
 
 
Lewis Shuler (Cycle Conservation Club of MI) Reappointed: October 1, 2014 
ccckids226@gmail.com Term Expires: November 1, 2016 
 
 
Tim Kobasic (Sportmen’s Off-Road Vehicle Assoc. of the UP) Reappointed: October 1, 2014 
uptrails@chartermi.net Term Expires: November 1, 2017 
 
 
Pat Brower (Great Lakes Four Wheel Drive) Reappointed: October 1, 2014 
trail_fanatic@hotmail.com  Term Expires: November 1, 2016 
 
 
Donald Helsel (UP ORV Trail Riding Community) Reappointed: October 1, 2014 
Dhelsel1@charter.net Term Expires: November 1, 2016 
 
 
James Hunt (UP ORV Trail Community) Appointed: September 1, 2016 
carpenterV1@gmail.com Term Expires: October 1, 2017 
 
 
 

Representatives for the Department of Natural Resources 
 
Paul Yauk, Statewide Trail Coordinator 
Parks and Recreation Division, Trails Section 
YaukP@michigan.gov 
 
Jessica Holley, Motorized Trails  
Parks and Recreation Division, Trails Section 
HolleyJ1@michigan.gov  
 
Barbara Graves, Administrative Assistant 
Parks and Recreation, Trails Section 
GravesB1@michigan.gov 

 
Note:  Comments sent via e-mail to workgroup members or DNR staff should contain the subject 
line “ORVAW.” 
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